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AAN2

Design: Annie Lee and David Rush

Rules for Layout and Specification:

• Specify entire unit starting with the left most section and going from top 
to bottom.
• Each section must contain the same width cabinets.
• Do not add the Post/Height cost for the last section, as the posts are 
not needed for the last section.
• Minimum gap between cabinets is 3-in
• Maximum gap between cabinets is 21-in.
• 96-in height allows 78-in of cabinet space; 69-in height allows 54-in of 
cabinet space.
• Storage cabinets are 9-in off the floor and 9-in below top of posts on 
the 96h, 9-in off the floor and 6-in below top of posts on the 69h.
• For end hanging cabinets use 12w or 18w only  when facing front or 
back.
• Only 18w and 24w (18d only) cabinets can be used for end facing 
units.
• All end hanging cabinets must be taller than they are wide.
• 18d wardrobes will have a coat hook.
• 21d wardrobes will have a coat rod.
• Multiple depths can be used in the same section.
• Cabinets can be installed facing front or back.
• Overall units can be no less then 4 sections wide, and 96-in minimum 
width total.
• BPG is magnetic.
• All fabric is COM.
• All pricing is in Wood 1, For Wood 2 add 7%.
• Cabinets are finished all sides, mitre folded construction.
• Pulls are integrated into face; Finish is MRBAS, Metal Resin Brushed 
Aluminum w/ Steel Tint.
• Drawered pedestals can only be used in the lower part of a section.
• Electrical cabinets/Height Adjustable cabinets come with accesory 
outlets (3Duplex /1Duplex USB Charging).
• All electrical outlets are a hardwired, 2-circuit, 4-wire system.
• Do Not use two different height posts in the same run.
• Runoff can only be used with the electrical cabinet.
• Wire housings are only needed for covering the core drill not needed on 
every electrical cabinet.
• Specify single door cabinets/wardrobes with an [L] for left or [R] for right 
after Spec code for hinging.
• (M) denotes monitor-ready backs on 21d cabinets. Includes false back 
and wire chase; add (M) after spec code to designate cabinet.

How to Order Sections:

Specify the Post Prefix Code, code for Module, code for Center or Back 
material, and, if desired, code for Light. The price is the sum of the 
component prices for each. Example from listings on page AAN4: 

Product number AND1296-ACXC-AGYF; 
List Price is 851 + (2225 + 0) + (2927 + 219) = $6222.

AndaviCasegoods:

Rules for Layout and Specification AAN2
Drawer Layouts AAN3
12w Sections AAN4
18w Sections AAN5
24w Sections AAN6
30w Sections AAN7



AAN3

• Denotes item is illustrated.

AAN3

Drawer Layouts: Plan View
Slides: Under-Mount

18w 24w 30w 36w 18w 24w 30w 36w

Box Drawer w Divider

A fine point for a quality casegood product is the inner drawer construction. Each TUOHY casegood offers you uncompromised excellence in this area 
as well. Drawer boxes are constructed with dovetail joinery for maximum durability. The drawer face is mounted separately to this box (i.e., five-sided 
construction) to maintain integrity.

Drawer bottoms are dadoed on all four sides. Slides for box drawers are rated at 100 pounds static load capacity; slides for file drawers are rated at a 
heavy duty 150 static load capacity. All slides are concealed, full extension and soft-close.

Box drawers have a removable divider. All file drawers have file frames for filing laterally or front-to-back, as depicted above.
For Drawers for Lap Area, Drawer Pencil Tray, and Locks: See the Introduction/Terms-Options section of the Master Price List, page 12.

Lateral Filing

Pedestal Units 18d
Drawers 15d

Pedestal Units 21d
Drawers 18d

February 13, 2025

Legal Filing
Letter Filing
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Shipping address for COM materials and memo samples:
TUOHY Furniture Corporation, P1 Upholstery Receiving, 42 Saint Albans Place, Chatfield, MN 55923
Please provide tagging information as needed for your project.

Post/Height Prefix Code List $
12w Sections 69 AND1269 720

96 AND1296 894

Center Back Position Optional
Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light

 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds
C W G F E

Open Shelving
12 AAX 2061 AAY 2122 +0 +0 +119 +58 +125 +133 +142 +152 +163 +176 +190 +206 +224 +244 +266 +291 +319 +350 +385 +425 +469 1 +631
18 ABX 2160 ABY 2232 +0 +0 +177 +83 +150 +158 +167 +177 +188 +201 +215 +231 +249 +269 +291 +316 +344 +375 +410 +450 +494 1 +631
24 ACX 2336 ACY 2437 +0 +0 +235 +113 +180 +188 +197 +207 +218 +231 +245 +261 +279 +299 +321 +346 +374 +405 +440 +480 +524 1 +688
30 ADX 2447 ADY 2544 +0 +0 +297 +141 +208 +216 +225 +235 +246 +259 +273 +289 +307 +327 +349 +374 +402 +433 +468 +508 +552 1 +688
36 AEX 2624 AEY 2759 +0 +0 +355 +171 +305 +321 +339 +359 +381 +407 +435 +467 +503 +543 +587 +637 +693 +755 +825 +905 +993 2 +747
42 AFX 2724 AFY 2869 +0 +0 +413 +197 +331 +347 +365 +385 +407 +433 +461 +493 +529 +569 +613 +663 +719 +781 +851 +931 +1019 2 +747
48 AGX 2900 AGY 3073 +0 +0 +475 +230 +364 +380 +398 +418 +440 +466 +494 +526 +562 +602 +646 +696 +752 +814 +884 +964 +1052 2 +804

• 54 AHX 3232 AHY 3413 +0 +0 +532 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 +804
60 AJX 3408 AJY 3616 +0 +0 +590 +288 +422 +438 +456 +476 +498 +524 +552 +584 +620 +660 +704 +754 +810 +872 +942 +1022 +1110 2 +861
78 AMX 3705 AMY 3956 +0 +0 +767 +371 +572 +596 +623 +653 +686 +725 +767 +815 +869 +929 +995 +1070 +1154 +1247 +1352 +1472 +1604 3 +861

Cabinet Shelving
18 EBX 2388 EBY 2460 +0 +0 +177 +83 +150 +158 +167 +177 +188 +201 +215 +231 +249 +269 +291 +316 +344 +375 +410 +450 +494 1 —
24 ECX 2590 ECY 2690 +0 +0 +235 +113 +180 +188 +197 +207 +218 +231 +245 +261 +279 +299 +321 +346 +374 +405 +440 +480 +524 1 —
30 EDX 2737 EDY 2825 +0 +0 +297 +141 +208 +216 +225 +235 +246 +259 +273 +289 +307 +327 +349 +374 +402 +433 +468 +508 +552 1 —
36 EEX 2940 EEY 3075 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 —
42 EFX 3066 EFY 3212 +0 +0 +413 +197 +331 +347 +365 +385 +407 +433 +461 +493 +529 +569 +613 +663 +719 +781 +851 +931 +1019 2 —
48 EGX 3280 EGY 3453 +0 +0 +475 +230 +364 +380 +398 +418 +440 +466 +494 +526 +562 +602 +646 +696 +752 +814 +884 +964 +1052 2 —

• 54 EHX 3397 EHY 3577 +0 +0 +532 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 —
60 EJX 3598 EJY 3807 +0 +0 +590 +288 +422 +438 +456 +476 +498 +524 +552 +584 +620 +660 +704 +754 +810 +872 +942 +1022 +1110 2 —
78 EMX 3986 EMY 4235 +0 +0 +767 +371 +572 +596 +623 +653 +686 +725 +767 +815 +869 +929 +995 +1070 +1154 +1247 +1352 +1472 +1604 3 —

Wardrobe
• 54 — FHY 3274 — +0 +532 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 —

60 — FJY 3478 — +0 +590 +288 +422 +438 +456 +476 +498 +524 +552 +584 +620 +660 +704 +754 +810 +872 +942 +1022 +1110 2 —
78 — FMY 3920 — +0 +767 +371 +572 +596 +623 +653 +686 +725 +767 +815 +869 +929 +995 +1070 +1154 +1247 +1352 +1472 +1604 3 —

+ Options:
Standard Post metal finish is MRTG Resin Thunder Gray. For Resin Satin Aluminum, specify MRSA; 
  for Resin Black, specify MRB; for Resin White, specify MRW.
Specify Back-Painted Glass (GlassBP) color: S.BLK Black or S.BWT White; custom colors on a project basis.
For Locks, specify LD for door locks, add $216.
Specify single door cabinets/wardrobes with an [L] for left or [R] for right after Spec code for hinging.

See Rules for Layout and Specification on page AAN3.

> How to Order Sections:
Specify the Post Prefix Code, code for Module, code for Center or Back material, and, if desired, code for Light. 
The price is the sum of the component prices for each. Example: Product number AND1296-ACXC-AGYF;
 List Price is 894 + (2336+0) + (3073+230) = $6533
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Shipping address for COM materials and memo samples:
TUOHY Furniture Corporation, P1 Upholstery Receiving, 42 Saint Albans Place, Chatfield, MN 55923
Please provide tagging information as needed for your project.

Post/Height Prefix Code List $
18w Sections 69 AND1869 786

96 AND1896 881

Center Back Position Optional
Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light

 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds
C W G F E

Open Shelving 
12 AAX 2269 AAY 2343 +0 +0 +119 +83 +150 +158 +167 +177 +188 +201 +215 +231 +249 +269 +291 +316 +344 +375 +410 +450 +494 1 +657
18 ABX 2384 ABY 2471 +0 +0 +177 +131 +198 +206 +215 +225 +236 +249 +263 +279 +297 +317 +339 +364 +392 +423 +458 +498 +542 1 +657
24 ACX 2619 ACY 2738 +0 +0 +235 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +740
30 ADX 2750 ADY 2871 +0 +0 +297 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 +740
36 AEX 2985 AEY 3151 +0 +0 +355 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 +823
42 AFX 3100 AFY 3275 +0 +0 +413 +297 +431 +447 +465 +485 +507 +533 +561 +593 +629 +669 +713 +763 +819 +881 +951 +1031 +1119 2 +823
48 AGX 3336 AGY 3543 +0 +0 +475 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 +908

• 54 AHX 3699 AHY 3919 +0 +0 +532 +385 +519 +535 +553 +573 +595 +621 +649 +681 +717 +757 +801 +851 +907 +969 +1039 +1119 +1207 2 +908
60 AJX 3935 AJY 4186 +0 +0 +590 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 +991
78 AMX 4280 AMY 4576 +0 +0 +767 +558 +759 +783 +810 +840 +873 +912 +954 +1002 +1056 +1116 +1182 +1257 +1341 +1434 +1539 +1659 +1791 3 +991

Open Cubbies 
12 BAX 2324 BAY 2443 +0 +0 +119 +83 +150 +158 +167 +177 +188 +201 +215 +231 +249 +269 +291 +316 +344 +375 +410 +450 +494 1 +887
18 BBX 2465 BBY 2612 +0 +0 +177 +131 +198 +206 +215 +225 +236 +249 +263 +279 +297 +317 +339 +364 +392 +423 +458 +498 +542 1 +887
24 BCX 2729 BCY 2925 +0 +0 +235 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +887
30 BDX 2889 BDY 3100 +0 +0 +297 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 +887

• 36 BEX 3172 BEY 3452 +0 +0 +355 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 +887
42 BFX 3315 BFY 3619 +0 +0 +413 +297 +431 +447 +465 +485 +507 +533 +561 +593 +629 +669 +713 +763 +819 +881 +951 +1031 +1119 2 +887
48 BGX 3576 BGY 3932 +0 +0 +475 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 +887

Cabinet Shelving 
24 EAX 2933 EAY 3052 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 —
30 EBX 3108 EBY 3229 +0 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —
36 ECX 3262 ECY 3404 +0 +0 +532 +255 +389 +405 +423 +443 +465 +491 +519 +551 +587 +627 +671 +721 +777 +839 +909 +989 +1077 2 —
42 EDX 3416 EDY 3569 +0 +0 +621 +297 +431 +447 +465 +485 +507 +533 +561 +593 +629 +669 +713 +763 +819 +881 +951 +1031 +1119 2 —
48 EEX 3569 EEY 3732 +0 +0 +709 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 —
54 EFX 3722 EFY 3896 +0 +0 +798 +385 +519 +535 +553 +573 +595 +621 +649 +681 +717 +757 +801 +851 +907 +969 +1039 +1119 +1207 2 —
60 EJX 3877 EJY 4060 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —

• 78 EMX 4337 EMY 4563 +0 +0 +1153 +558 +759 +783 +810 +840 +873 +912 +954 +1002 +1056 +1116 +1182 +1257 +1341 +1434 +1539 +1659 +1791 3 —

Wardrobe 
54 FHX 3843 FHY 3995 — +0 +798 +385 +519 +535 +553 +573 +595 +621 +649 +681 +717 +757 +801 +851 +907 +969 +1039 +1119 +1207 2 —
60 FJX 4116 FJY 4319 — +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —

• 78 FMX 4587 FMY 4835 — +0 +1153 +558 +759 +783 +810 +840 +873 +912 +954 +1002 +1056 +1116 +1182 +1257 +1341 +1434 +1539 +1659 +1791 3 —

Wardrobe/Shelving 
• 54 — SHY 4883 — +0 +798 +385 +519 +535 +553 +573 +595 +621 +649 +681 +717 +757 +801 +851 +907 +969 +1039 +1119 +1207 2 —

60 — SJY 5414 — +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —
78 — SMY 6077 — +0 +1153 +558 +759 +783 +810 +840 +873 +912 +954 +1002 +1056 +1116 +1182 +1257 +1341 +1434 +1539 +1659 +1791 3 —

Bi-Directional Wardrobe 
• 54 — GHY 4822 — +0 +798 +385 +519 +535 +553 +573 +595 +621 +649 +681 +717 +757 +801 +851 +907 +969 +1039 +1119 +1207 2 —

60 — GJY 5342 — +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —
78 — GMY 5984 — +0 +1153 +558 +759 +783 +810 +840 +873 +912 +954 +1002 +1056 +1116 +1182 +1257 +1341 +1434 +1539 +1659 +1791 3 —

Pedestals 
24 (Box/File) HCX 3298 HCY 3462 — +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 —
30 (Box/Box/File) HDX 3702 HDY 3877 — +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —

• 30 (File/File) HRX 3519 HRY 3736 — +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —

+ Options:
Standard Post metal finish is MRTG Resin Thunder Gray. For Resin Satin Aluminum, specify MRSA;
  for Resin Black, specify MRB; for Resin White, specify MRW.Specify Back-Painted Glass (GlassBP) color: S.BLK Black or S.BWT White; custom colors on a project basis.
For Locks, specify LD for door locks, add $216; specify LG for drawer locks, add $299.
Specify single door cabinets/wardrobes with an [L] for left or [R] for right after Spec code for hinging.

See Rules for Layout and Specification on page AAN3.
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Post/Height Prefix Code List $
24w Sections 69 AND2469 796

96 AND2496 890

Center Back Position Optional
Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light

 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds
C W G F E

Open Shelving
12—1x1 AAX 2259 AAY 2342 +0 +0 +235 +113 +180 +188 +197 +207 +218 +231 +245 +261 +279 +299 +321 +346 +374 +405 +440 +480 +524 1 +911
18—1x1 ABX 2380 ABY 2473 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +911
24—2x1 ACX 2654 ACY 2812 +0 +0 +475 +230 +297 +305 +314 +324 +335 +348 +362 +378 +396 +416 +438 +463 +491 +522 +557 +597 +641 1 +1007
30—2x1 ADX 2786 ADY 2943 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +1007
36—3x1 AEX 3057 AEY 3287 +0 +0 +709 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 +1099
42—3x1 AFX 3182 AFY 3423 +0 +0 +828 +401 +535 +551 +569 +589 +611 +637 +665 +697 +733 +773 +817 +867 +923 +985 +1055 +1135 +1223 2 +1099
48—4x1 AGX 3453 AGY 3755 +0 +0 +944 +459 +593 +609 +627 +647 +669 +695 +723 +755 +791 +831 +875 +925 +981 +1043 +1113 +1193 +1281 2 +1194

• 54—4x1 AHX 3808 AHY 3885 +0 +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 +1194
60—5x1 AJX 4086 AJY 4225 +0 +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 +1288
78—6x1 AMX 4451 AMY 4633 +0 +0 +1532 +740 +941 +965 +992 +1022 +1055 +1094 +1136 +1184 +1238 +1298 +1364 +1439 +1523 +1616 +1721 +1841 +1973 3 +1288

Open Cubbies
12—1x2 BAX 2336 BAY 2437 +0 +0 +235 +113 +180 +188 +197 +207 +218 +231 +245 +261 +279 +299 +321 +346 +374 +405 +440 +480 +524 1 +911
18—1x2 BBX 2494 BBY 2608 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +911
24—2x2 BCX 2808 BCY 2963 +0 +0 +475 +230 +297 +305 +314 +324 +335 +348 +362 +378 +396 +416 +438 +463 +491 +522 +557 +597 +641 1 +911
30—2x2 BDX 2979 BDY 3156 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +911
36—3x2 BEX 3305 BEY 3521 +0 +0 +709 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 +911

• 42—3x2 BFX 3468 BFY 3698 +0 +0 +828 +401 +535 +551 +569 +589 +611 +637 +665 +697 +733 +773 +817 +867 +923 +985 +1055 +1135 +1223 2 +911
48—4x2 BGX 3777 BGY 4048 +0 +0 +944 +459 +593 +609 +627 +647 +669 +695 +723 +755 +791 +831 +875 +925 +981 +1043 +1113 +1193 +1281 2 +911

Cabinet Shelving 
30 EDX 3185 EDY 3341 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 —
36 EEX 3513 EEY 3743 +0 +0 +709 +343 +477 +493 +511 +531 +553 +579 +607 +639 +675 +715 +759 +809 +865 +927 +997 +1077 +1165 2 —
42 EFX 3691 EFY 3932 +0 +0 +828 +401 +535 +551 +569 +589 +611 +637 +665 +697 +733 +773 +817 +867 +923 +985 +1055 +1135 +1223 2 —
48 EGX 4455 EGY 4311 +0 +0 +944 +459 +593 +609 +627 +647 +669 +695 +723 +755 +791 +831 +875 +925 +981 +1043 +1113 +1193 +1281 2 —

• 54 EHX 4451 EHY 4764 +0 +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 —
60 EJX 4790 EJY 5167 +0 +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 —
78 EMX 5301 EMY 5717 +0 +0 +1532 +740 +941 +965 +992 +1022 +1055 +1094 +1136 +1184 +1238 +1298 +1364 +1439 +1523 +1616 +1721 +1841 +1973 3 —

Wardrobe 
• 54 FHX 3942 FHY 4098 — +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 —

60 FJX 4421 FJY 4692 — +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 —
78 FMX 4942 FMY 5256 — +0 +1532 +740 +941 +965 +992 +1022 +1055 +1094 +1136 +1184 +1238 +1298 +1364 +1439 +1523 +1616 +1721 +1841 +1973 3 —

Wardrobe/Shelving 
• 54 — SHY 4970 — +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 —

60 — SJY 5408 — +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 —
78 — SMY 6102 — +0 +1532 +740 +941 +965 +992 +1022 +1055 +1094 +1136 +1184 +1238 +1298 +1364 +1439 +1523 +1616 +1721 +1841 +1973 3 —

Bi-Directional Wardrobe 
• 54 — — GHY 4907 — +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 —

60 — — GJY 5552 — +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 —
78 — — GMY 6259 — +0 +1532 +740 +941 +965 +992 +1022 +1055 +1094 +1136 +1184 +1238 +1298 +1364 +1439 +1523 +1616 +1721 +1841 +1973 3 —

Pedestals 
24 (Box/File) HCX 3353 HCY 3523 — +0 +475 +230 +297 +305 +314 +324 +335 +348 +362 +378 +396 +416 +438 +463 +491 +522 +557 +597 +641 1 —

• 30 (Box/Box/File) HDX 3767 HDY 3944 — +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 —
30 (File/File) HRX 3568 HRY 3800 — +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 —

+ Options:
Standard Post metal finish is MRTG Resin Thunder Gray. For Resin Satin Aluminum, specify MRSA;  for Resin Black, specify MRB; for Resin White, specify MRW.
Specify Back-Painted Glass (GlassBP) color: S.BLK Black or S.BWT White; custom colors on a project basis.
For Locks, specify LD for door locks, add $216; specify LG for drawer locks, add $299.
Specify single door cabinets/wardrobes with an [L] for left or [R] for right after Spec code for hinging.

See Rules for Layout and Specification on page AAN3..
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Shipping address for COM materials and memo samples:
TUOHY Furniture Corporation, P1 Upholstery Receiving, 42 Saint Albans Place, Chatfield, MN 55923
Please provide tagging information as needed for your project.

Post/Height Prefix Code List $
30w Sections 69 AND3069 803

96 AND3096 895

Center Back Position Optional
Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light

 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds
C W G F E

Open Shelving
12—1x1 AAX 2369 AAY 2452 +0 +0 +297 +141 +208 +216 +225 +235 +246 +259 +273 +289 +307 +327 +349 +374 +402 +433 +468 +508 +552 1 +911
18—1x1 ABX 2504 ABY 2599 +0 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 +911
24—2x1 ACX 2826 ACY 2987 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +1033
30—2x1 ADX 2974 ADY 3134 +0 +0 +740 +355 +422 +430 +439 +449 +460 +473 +487 +503 +521 +541 +563 +588 +616 +647 +682 +722 +766 1 +1033
36—3x1 AEX 3297 AEY 3536 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 +1152
42—3x1 AFX 3432 AFY 3682 +0 +0 +1033 +502 +636 +652 +670 +690 +712 +738 +766 +798 +834 +874 +918 +968 +1024 +1086 +1156 +1236 +1324 2 +1152

• 48—4x1 AGX 3755 AGY 4074 +0 +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 +1272
54—4x1 AHX 4128 AHY 4455 +0 +0 +1329 +643 +777 +793 +811 +831 +853 +879 +907 +939 +975 +1015 +1059 +1109 +1165 +1227 +1297 +1377 +1465 2 +1272
60—5x1 AJX 4451 AJY 4847 +0 +0 +1474 +714 +848 +864 +882 +902 +924 +950 +978 +1010 +1046 +1086 +1130 +1180 +1236 +1298 +1368 +1448 +1536 2 +1391
78—6x1 AMX 4852 AMY 5290 +0 +0 +1919 +928 +1129 +1153 +1180 +1210 +1243 +1282 +1324 +1372 +1426 +1486 +1552 +1627 +1711 +1804 +1909 +2029 +2161 3 +1391

Open Cubbies
12—1x2 BAX 2447 BAY 2544 +0 +0 +297 +141 +208 +216 +225 +235 +246 +259 +273 +289 +307 +327 +349 +374 +402 +433 +468 +508 +552 1 +911
18—1x2 BBX 2619 BBY 2733 +0 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 +911
24—2x2 BCX 2979 BCY 3165 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +911
30—2x2 BDX 3165 BDY 3354 +0 +0 +740 +355 +422 +430 +439 +449 +460 +473 +487 +503 +521 +541 +563 +588 +616 +647 +682 +722 +766 1 +911
36—3x2 BEX 3547 BEY 3824 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 +911
42—3x2 BFX 3719 BFY 4010 +0 +0 +1033 +502 +636 +652 +670 +690 +712 +738 +766 +798 +834 +874 +918 +968 +1024 +1086 +1156 +1236 +1324 2 +911

• 48—4x2 BGX 4079 BGY 4445 +0 +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 +911

Open Cubbies
12—1x3 CAX 2525 CAY 2639 +0 +0 +297 +141 +208 +216 +225 +235 +246 +259 +273 +289 +307 +327 +349 +374 +402 +433 +468 +508 +552 1 +1255
18—1x3 (M) CBX 2733 CBY 2869 +0 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 +1255

• 24—1x3 CCX 2937 CCY 3092 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +1255

Open Cubbies
24—2/3 DCX 3062 DCY 3270 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +911

• 24—3/2 DDX 3062 DDY 3270 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 +1255

Cabinet Shelving 
18 EBX 3120 EBY 3270 +0 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —
24 (M) ECX 3305 ECY 3468 +0 +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 —
30 (M) EDX 3515 EDY 3677 +0 +0 +740 +355 +422 +430 +439 +449 +460 +473 +487 +503 +521 +541 +563 +588 +616 +647 +682 +722 +766 1 —

• 36 (M) EEX 3919 EEY 4136 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —
42 EFX 4118 EFY 4367 +0 +0 +1033 +502 +636 +652 +670 +690 +712 +738 +766 +798 +834 +874 +918 +968 +1024 +1086 +1156 +1236 +1324 2 —
48 EGX 4521 EGY 4837 +0 +0 +1183 +568 +702 +718 +736 +756 +778 +804 +832 +864 +900 +940 +984 +1034 +1090 +1152 +1222 +1302 +1390 2 —

Wardrobe/Shelving 
• 54 SHX 5115 SHY 5385 — +0 +1329 +643 +777 +793 +811 +831 +853 +879 +907 +939 +975 +1015 +1059 +1109 +1165 +1227 +1297 +1377 +1465 2 —

60 SJX 5706 SJY 6054 — +0 +1474 +714 +848 +864 +882 +902 +924 +950 +978 +1010 +1046 +1086 +1130 +1180 +1236 +1298 +1368 +1448 +1536 2 —
78 SMX 6422 SMY 6833 — +0 +1919 +928 +1129 +1153 +1180 +1210 +1243 +1282 +1324 +1372 +1426 +1486 +1552 +1627 +1711 +1804 +1909 +2029 +2161 3 —

Bi-Directional Wardrobe 
• 54 — — GHY 5247 — +0 +1329 +643 +777 +793 +811 +831 +853 +879 +907 +939 +975 +1015 +1059 +1109 +1165 +1227 +1297 +1377 +1465 2 —

60 — — GJY 6011 — +0 +1474 +714 +848 +864 +882 +902 +924 +950 +978 +1010 +1046 +1086 +1130 +1180 +1236 +1298 +1368 +1448 +1536 2 —
78 — — GMY 6788 — +0 +1919 +928 +1129 +1153 +1180 +1210 +1243 +1282 +1324 +1372 +1426 +1486 +1552 +1627 +1711 +1804 +1909 +2029 +2161 3 —

Pedestals 
• 24 (Box/File) HCX 3574 HCY 3752 — +0 +590 +288 +355 +363 +372 +382 +393 +406 +420 +436 +454 +474 +496 +521 +549 +580 +615 +655 +699 1 —

30 (Box/Box/File) HDX 4136 HDY 4217 — +0 +740 +355 +489 +505 +523 +543 +565 +591 +619 +651 +687 +727 +771 +821 +877 +939 +1009 +1089 +1177 2 —
30 (File/File) HRX 3956 HRY 4079 — +0 +740 +355 +489 +505 +523 +543 +565 +591 +619 +651 +687 +727 +771 +821 +877 +939 +1009 +1089 +1177 2 —

(Please continue to the next page)



Casegoods: Andavi

AAN8

• Denotes item is illustrated.

February 13, 2025

Shipping address for COM materials and memo samples:
TUOHY Furniture Corporation, P1 Upholstery Receiving, 42 Saint Albans Place, Chatfield, MN 55923
Please provide tagging information as needed for your project.

30w Sections (cont.)
Center Back Position Optional

Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light
 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds

C W G F E
Electrical Cabinet 
Double Cabinet JVX 3681 JVY 3789 +698 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —
Wire Housing WHS 711 WHS 711

Runoff
42w 29.5h KFZ 2306
48w 29.5h KDZ 2352
54w 29.5h KHZ 2396
60w 29.5h KJZ 2809
66w 29.5h KKZ 2854
72w 29.5h KLZ 2901
78w 29.5h KMZ 2948

Height Adjustable Cabinet 
Double Cabinet LVX 4280 — — — +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —

Runoff, Adjustable Height
60w (18+42) 29.5h MFZ 5681
66w (18+48) 29.5h MGZ 5727
72w (18+54) 29.5h MHZ 5773
78w (18+60) 29.5h MJZ 5820
84w (18+66) 29.5h MKZ 5865
90w (18+72) 29.5h MLZ 5913

+ Options:
Standard Post metal finish is MRTG Resin Thunder Gray. For Resin Satin Aluminum, specify MRSA;  for Resin Black, specify MRB; for Resin White, specify MRW.
Specify Back-Painted Glass (GlassBP) color: S.BLK Black or S.BWT White; custom colors on a project basis.
For Locks, specify LD for door locks, add $216.

See Rules for Layout and Specification on page AAN3.

Post/Height Prefix Code List $
36w Sections 69 AND3669 815

96 AND3696 909

Center Back Position Optional
Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light

 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds
C W G F E

Open Shelving
12—1x1 AAX 2469 AAY 2571 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +911
18—1x1 ABX 2615 ABY 2729 +0 +0 +532 +255 +322 +330 +339 +349 +360 +373 +387 +403 +421 +441 +463 +488 +516 +547 +582 +622 +666 1 +911
24—2x1 ACX 2984 ACY 3178 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 +1033
30—2x1 ADX 3141 ADY 3333 +0 +0 +887 +427 +494 +502 +511 +521 +532 +545 +559 +575 +593 +613 +635 +660 +688 +719 +754 +794 +838 1 +1033
36—3x1 AEX 3515 AEY 3797 +0 +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 +1152

• 42—3x1 AFX 3661 AFY 3952 +0 +0 +1240 +599 +733 +749 +767 +787 +809 +835 +863 +895 +931 +971 +1015 +1065 +1121 +1183 +1253 +1333 +1421 2 +1152
48—4x1 AGX 4037 AGY 4408 +0 +0 +1418 +681 +815 +831 +849 +869 +891 +917 +945 +977 +1013 +1053 +1097 +1147 +1203 +1265 +1335 +1415 +1503 2 +1272

Open Cubbies
12—1x2 BAX 2544 BAY 2650 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +911
18—1x2 BBX 2729 BBY 2843 +0 +0 +532 +255 +322 +330 +339 +349 +360 +373 +387 +403 +421 +441 +463 +488 +516 +547 +582 +622 +666 1 +911
24—2x2 BCX 3134 BCY 3327 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 +911
30—2x2 BDX 3333 BDY 3527 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 +911
36—3x2 BEX 3765 BEY 4026 +0 +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 +911

• 42—3x2 BFX 3948 BFY 4219 +0 +0 +1240 +599 +733 +749 +767 +787 +809 +835 +863 +895 +931 +971 +1015 +1065 +1121 +1183 +1253 +1333 +1421 2 +911
48—4x2 BGX 4362 BGY 4710 +0 +0 +1418 +681 +815 +831 +849 +869 +891 +917 +945 +977 +1013 +1053 +1097 +1147 +1203 +1265 +1335 +1415 +1503 2 +911

(Please continue to the next page)
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AAN9

• Denotes item is illustrated.

February 13, 2025

Shipping address for COM materials and memo samples:
TUOHY Furniture Corporation, P1 Upholstery Receiving, 42 Saint Albans Place, Chatfield, MN 55923
Please provide tagging information as needed for your project.

36w Sections (cont.)
Center Back Position Optional

Module/Height 18d List $ 21d List $ Wood1 Wood1 GlassBP Fabric (by grade—use letter code F for all) Light
 COM F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 yds

C W G F E
Open Cubbies
12 CAX 2624 CAY 2759 +0 +0 +355 +171 +238 +246 +255 +265 +276 +289 +303 +319 +337 +357 +379 +404 +432 +463 +498 +538 +582 1 +1255

• 18 (M) CBX 2843 CBY 3001 +0 +0 +532 +255 +322 +330 +339 +349 +360 +373 +387 +403 +421 +441 +463 +488 +516 +547 +582 +622 +666 1 +1255
24 CCX 3057 CCY 3234 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 +1255

Open Cubbies
• 24—2/3 DCX 3217 DCY 3459 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 +911

24—3/2 DDX 3217 DDY 3459 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 +1255

Cabinet Shelving 
18 EBX 3300 EBY 3453 +0 +0 +532 +255 +322 +330 +339 +349 +360 +373 +387 +403 +421 +441 +463 +488 +516 +547 +582 +622 +666 1 —
24 (M) ECX 3511 ECY 3671 +0 +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 —

• 30 (M) EDX 3741 EDY 3902 +0 +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —
36 (M) EEX 4211 EEY 4429 +0 +0 +1065 +510 +644 +660 +678 +698 +720 +746 +774 +806 +842 +882 +926 +976 +1032 +1094 +1164 +1244 +1332 2 —
42 EFX 4429 EFY 4660 +0 +0 +1240 +599 +733 +749 +767 +787 +809 +835 +863 +895 +931 +971 +1015 +1065 +1121 +1183 +1253 +1333 +1421 2 —
48 EGX 4901 EGY 5178 +0 +0 +1418 +681 +815 +831 +849 +869 +891 +917 +945 +977 +1013 +1053 +1097 +1147 +1203 +1265 +1335 +1415 +1503 2 —

Bi-Directional Wardrobe 
• 54 — — GHY 5549 — +0 +1596 +771 +905 +921 +939 +959 +981 +1007 +1035 +1067 +1103 +1143 +1187 +1237 +1293 +1355 +1425 +1505 +1593 2 —

60 — — GJY 6407 — +0 +1772 +855 +989 +1005 +1023 +1043 +1065 +1091 +1119 +1151 +1187 +1227 +1271 +1321 +1377 +1439 +1509 +1589 +1677 2 —
78 — — GMY 7117 — +0 +2305 +1110 +1311 +1335 +1362 +1392 +1425 +1464 +1506 +1554 +1608 +1668 +1734 +1809 +1893 +1986 +2091 +2211 +2343 3 —

Pedestals 
24 (Box/File) HCX 3776 HCY 3972 — +0 +709 +343 +410 +418 +427 +437 +448 +461 +475 +491 +509 +529 +551 +576 +604 +635 +670 +710 +754 1 —
30 (Box/Box/File) HDX 4269 HDY 4476 — +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —
30 (File/File) HRX 4074 HRY 4325 — +0 +887 +427 +561 +577 +595 +615 +637 +663 +691 +723 +759 +799 +843 +893 +949 +1011 +1081 +1161 +1249 2 —

Electrical Cabinet
Double Cabinet JVX 3750 JVY 3877 +738 +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —
Floor Access Cover WHS 711 WHS 711

Runoff
42w 29.5h KFZ 2370
48w 29.5h KDZ 2424
54w 29.5h KHZ 2481
60w 29.5h KJZ 2901
66w 29.5h KKZ 2957
72w 29.5h KLZ 3012
78w 29.5h KMZ 3067

Height Adjustable Cabinet
Double Cabinet LVX 4347 — — — +0 +444 +214 +281 +289 +298 +308 +319 +332 +346 +362 +380 +400 +422 +447 +475 +506 +541 +581 +625 1 —

Runoff, Adjustable Height
60w (18+42) 29.5h MFZ 5893
66w (18+48) 29.5h MGZ 5948
72w (18+54) 29.5h MHZ 6004
78w (18+60) 29.5h MJZ 6060
84w (18+66) 29.5h MKZ 6114
90w (18+72) 29.5h MLZ 6171

+ Options:
Standard Post metal finish is MRTG Resin Thunder Gray. For Resin Satin Aluminum, specify MRSA; 
   for Resin Black, specify MRB; for Resin White, specify MRW.
Specify Back-Painted Glass (GlassBP) color: S.BLK Black or S.BWT White; custom colors on a project basis.
For Locks, specify LD for door locks, add $216.

See Rules for Layout and Specification on page AAN3.
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